

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/216/2012-PPC (Vol.III)

Dated:

16 Oct, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 370/2019-PPC

Consequent upon acceptance of his request for premature repatriation, Shri Bijender Sharma, Assistant Section Officer on deputation on the strength DG: Doordarshan shall stand repatriated and relieved from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 31.10.2019, with the directions to report for duty at Doordarshan Kendra, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi

2. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers)

To

i. Concerned Officer

ii. Dr. Sanjay Kumar, DDA (S-II) Section, DG: DDn,

- iii. Shri V. Venkatesh, Administrative Officer, DDK, Doordarshan Bhawan, Phase-II, Copernicus Marg
- iv. Dy. Director (GST), Shri R S Chouhan, DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan

v. PS to DDG (Finance, PB Sectt

Director (T) - with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website

vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version

viii. Office Orders folder